

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1935, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1935DE1), as follows:
- 1.3 Page 1, line 18, delete "92,220,000" and insert "92,002,000"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 21, delete "92,092,000" and insert "91,874,000"
- 1.5 Page 2, line 3, delete "21,258,000" and insert "21,040,000"
- 1.6 Page 2, line 5, delete "21,130,000" and insert "20,912,000"
- 1.7 Page 2, delete lines 20 to 25
- 1.8 Page 2, line 26, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"
- 1.9 Page 3, line 26, delete "7,525,000" and insert "7,431,000" and delete "7,411,000" and
1.10 insert "7,402,000"
- 1.11 Page 86, delete sections 1 and 2
- 1.12 Page 87, delete sections 3 to 5
- 1.13 Page 89, delete section 6
- 1.14 Page 91, delete section 9
- 1.15 Page 93, delete sections 10 to 13
- 1.16 Page 94, delete section 14
- 1.17 Page 95, delete section 16
- 1.18 Page 96, delete section 17
- 1.19 Page 97, delete section 18
- 1.20 Page 98, delete sections 19 and 20
- 1.21 Page 99, delete sections 21 and 22

- 2.1 Page 101, delete sections 23 and 24
- 2.2 Page 102, delete section 26
- 2.3 Page 103, delete section 27
- 2.4 Page 104, delete sections 28 to 31
- 2.5 Page 105, delete sections 32 and 33
- 2.6 Page 106, delete section 34
- 2.7 Page 108, delete sections 37 and 38
- 2.8 Page 109, delete sections 39 and 40
- 2.9 Page 113, delete sections 46 and 47
- 2.10 Page 115, delete section 48
- 2.11 Page 116, delete section 49
- 2.12 Page 117, delete sections 50 and 51
- 2.13 Page 119, delete sections 52 and 53
- 2.14 Page 120, delete sections 54 to 56
- 2.15 Page 121, delete sections 57 and 58
- 2.16 Page 122, delete sections 59 and 60
- 2.17 Page 123, delete section 61
- 2.18 Page 124, delete sections 62 and 63
- 2.19 Page 125, delete section 64
- 2.20 Page 128, delete section 69
- 2.21 Page 130, delete section 70
- 2.22 Page 131, delete sections 71 to 73
- 2.23 Page 132, delete section 74
- 2.24 Page 134, line 22, delete the colon
- 2.25 Page 134, line 23, delete "(1)"
- 2.26 Page 134, line 24, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken period
- 2.27 Page 134, delete lines 25 to 31

- 3.1 Page 138, delete section 15
- 3.2 Page 142, line 15, reinstate the stricken "and" and delete the new language
- 3.3 Page 142, line 16, delete the new language
- 3.4 Page 142, line 21, delete the new language
- 3.5 Page 142, line 22, delete everything before the semicolon
- 3.6 Page 142, line 26, delete the comma and insert "or"
- 3.7 Page 142, line 27, delete ", or electioneering communications in which a candidate is
- 3.8 identified negatively"
- 3.9 Page 144, delete lines 14 to 16
- 3.10 Page 144, delete section 22
- 3.11 Page 150, delete section 23
- 3.12 Page 152, delete sections 24 and 25
- 3.13 Page 156, delete article 6
- 3.14 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 3.15 Amend the title accordingly